

BID TABULATION

WBS NO.: DF14706.2009011
 ROUTE / PROJECT: SR 1312 / Pipe Removal & Replacement

BY: RAW
 DATE: 4/20/2016

COUNTY: Bladen

LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.	UNIT	Tarheel Concrete		Bill Worley & Sons		Tara Group		Trader Construction	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
2	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,510.00	\$8,510.00
3	Borrow	50	CY	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$19.00	\$950.00
4	48" x 40' Corrugated Aluminum Pipe	160	LF	\$108.30	\$17,328.00**	\$101.00	\$16,160.00	\$102.00	\$16,320.00	\$175.00	\$28,000.00
5	Pipe Removal	120	LF	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$48.00	\$5,760.00
6	#57 Stone / Backfill	300	TON	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$64.00	\$19,200.00
7	Aggregate Base Course	65	TON	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$19.00	\$1,235.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00
8	Dewatering	1	EA	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,700.00	\$28,700.00
9	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
10	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	90	TON	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$48.00	\$4,320.00	\$32.00	\$2,880.00	\$77.00	\$6,930.00
11	Matting for Erosion Control	25	SY	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$4.00	\$100.00
12	Wattle	40	LF	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$9.00	\$360.00
13	Seeding and Mulching	0.25	AC	\$750.00	\$187.50**	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$3,500.00	\$875.00
TOTALS					\$77,890.50**		\$83,545.00		\$95,530.00		\$125,735.00

**** Corrected Bid**

LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.	UNIT	Carolina Earth Movers		Jymco Construction		Landsdown Earth & Pipe		Triangle Grading & Paving	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
3	Borrow	50	CY	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$107.00	\$5,350.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
4	48" x 40' Corrugated Aluminum Pipe	160	LF	\$135.00	\$21,600.00	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$250.00	\$40,000.00	\$181.00	\$28,960.00
5	Pipe Removal	120	LF	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$94.00	\$11,280.00
6	#57 Stone / Backfill	300	TON	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00
7	Aggregate Base Course	65	TON	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$160.00	\$10,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00
8	Dewatering	1	EA	\$32,578.70	\$32,578.70	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
9	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	\$9.25	\$925.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00
10	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	90	TON	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$130.00	\$11,700.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00
11	Matting for Erosion Control	25	SY	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$12.50	\$312.50
12	Wattle	40	LF	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
13	Seeding and Mulching	0.25	AC	\$9,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00
TOTALS					\$143,948.70		\$153,875.00		\$256,500.00		\$426,452.50